representatives Ingraham, Flannigan, Black, Healey, Alfone, Twohill and
Stepanek, Superintendent Hernandez, COO Neel and BOE chairman

Prins.

1. Approve the Education Committee 20201 meeting schedule
An adjusted 2021 meeting schedule was discussed and

unanimously approved.

Date Time
January 4 - Monday Special 7 pm
February 1 - Monday 7 pm
March 1 - Monday 7 pm
April 5 - Monday 7 pm
May 3-Monday 7 pm
June 7- Monday 7 pm
August 2 - Monday 7 pm
September13 - Monday 7 pm
October 4 - Monday 7 pm
November 1 - Monday 7 pm
December 6 - Monday 7 pm
January 3, 2022 - Monday 7 pm

2. To hear details of the Branford Education Association (BEA)

contract
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Superintendent Hernandez, Mr. Neel and Mr. Prins gave a
thorough and detailed explanation of the BEA contract and how

it was negotiated.
Highlights include:

e Contract settled in mediation

e Process was conducted very professionally
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